and with the Shares in issue at the time of issue of the Consideration Shares.

Changes in shareholding structure of the Company

To the best knowledge of the Directors after having made all reasonable enquiries, the
Company does not have any controlling Shareholders nor any substantial Shareholders (as
defined under the Listing Rules). The following table sets out the number of Shares held by
the Directors, the Vendors and their respective associates and the Shareholders and their
percentage shareholdings as at the date of the SP Agreement and immediately after

– 5 –

completion of the Acquisitions (assuming that from the date of this announcement and up to
the Completion Date (immediately before Completion), (i) the Company’s issued share
capital will not be changed, and (ii) the number of Shares held by the persons named below
will not be changed at all):

Name of Director, his/her

associate(s), Shareholders

and/or the Vendors

Number of

Shares held as

at the date of

this

announcement

Percentage

shareholding

as at the date

of this

announcement

Number of

Shares to be held

immediately

after Completion

Percentage

shareholding

immediately

after

Completion

安徽海螺集團有限責任公司工會

委員會 (The Staff Association

of Anhui Conch Holdings Co.,

Ltd.*) (‘‘SA Conch’’) (Note 1) 126,651,500 7.02% 126,651,500 6.93%

Aggregate of Standard Life

Aberdeen plc affiliated

investment management

entities 91,299,914 5.06% 91,299,914 4.99%

Mr. Guo Jingbin (Note 2) 47,680,000 2.64% 47,680,000 2.61%

Mr. Ji Qinying’s spouse (Note 3) 35,033,752 1.94% 35,033,752 1.92%

Mr. Li Jian and his spouse

(Note 4) 7,501,716 0.42% 7,501,716 0.41%

Mr. Li Daming and his spouse

(Note 5) 6,210,563 0.34% 6,210,563 0.34%

Sub-total: 314,377,445 17.42% 314,377,445 17.20%

First Vendor 0 0% 16,808,710 0.92%

Second Vendor 0 0% 5,206,349 0.29%

Public Shareholders 1,490,372,555 82.58% 1,490,372,555 81.59%

Total: 1,804,750,000 100.00% 1,826,765,059 100.00%

Notes:

1. Among these Shares, 41,560,000 Shares are directly owned by 安徽海螺創業投資有限責任公司 (Anhui

Conch Venture Investment Co., Ltd.*) (‘‘CV Investment’’) and the remaining 75,643,500 Shares,

5,182,000 Shares, 3,229,500 Shares, 991,500 Shares and 45,000 Shares are owned respectively by (i) 海

螺創投控股（珠海）有限公司 (Conch Venture Holdings (Zhuhai) Co., Ltd.*) (‘‘CV Holdings (Zhuhai)’’),

(ii) 安徽海螺創業醫療投資管理有限責任公司 (Anhui Conch Venture Medical Investment Management

Co., Ltd.*) (‘‘CV Medical’’), (iii) 海螺創業國際有限公司 (Conch Venture International Limited*)

(‘‘CVI’’), (iv) 上海弋江投資有限公司 (Shanghai Yijiang Investment Limited*) (‘‘SHYJ’’) and (v) 上海